

Everett Road and Deerfield Road at Tollway bridge  
LCDOT Change Order No. 1

**TO:** Public Works and Transportation Committee  
Financial Administrative Committee

**Committee Action Meeting Date**

**DATE: August, 03, 2011**

**DATE: August, 03, 2011**

**FROM:** \_\_\_\_\_  
Martin G. Buehler, P.E.  
County Engineer

**SUBJECT:** Change Order No.1  
Section No. 10-00123-06-RS

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 consisting of an increase of \$ 53,161 for additions to the Everett Road and Deerfield Road at Tollway bridge, Engineering Services, designated as Section No. 10-00123-06-RS.

- Everett Road and Deerfield Road at Tollway bridge, Engineering Services: LCDOT Change Order No. 1
- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10%.
- The Everett Road and Deerfield Road at Tollway bridge project is under contract with AMEC (formerly MACTEC), in the amount of \$144,240.00.
- Additional engineering services are being requested for several revisions to the original scope of work as detailed in the attached Supplement No. 1.

**Summary:**

Original awarded contract:	\$144,240.00
Change Order No. 1:	\$ 53,161.00
Sum of all changes:	\$ 53,161.00

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval  
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: 7/25/2011

Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY

Request: No. 1

Name: Everett Rd and Deerfield Rd at  
Tollway bridge

To: Lake County Division of Transportation

Section: 10-00123-06-RS

Consultant: AMEC (formerly MACTEC)

I recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

The estimated work is listed below

Original contract amount for services described:	\$144,240.00
---	--------------

Sum of all previous contract change orders:	\$0.00
--	--------

Item #	Description	Additions	Deductions
1	Everett Road: Repair the outside face of the northern bike path wall, remove and replace the approach slab bituminous overlay, replace the expansion joints, and replace the damaged guardrail sections.	\$31,239.00	
2	Deerfield Road; Prepare Phase II plans, specifications, and cost estimate for the replacement of the expansion joints.	\$21,922.00	
3			
TOTALS		\$53,161.00	\$0.00
NET CHANGE		\$53,161.00	\$0.00

Net ADDITION change to date \$53,161.00 which is 36.86 % of the original contract amount for services described

State fully the nature and reason for change:

Please see attached.

Revised contract amount for services described:	\$197,401.00
--	--------------

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency and is authorized by law.

Project Engineer Satish Ven Sarepta Date 7/25/2011

Engineer of Design Michael B. Zorn Date 7/25/2011

Approved M. B. Butler Date 7/25/11  
County Engineer MB